

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-944

Upon Request from the Attorney General
For an Advisory Opinion As to the
Validity of an Initiative Petition

**ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL**

RE: REPEAL OF HIGH SPEED RAIL AMENDMENT

**INITIAL BRIEF OF THE SPONSOR,
DERAIL THE BULLET TRAIN**

Arthur J. England, Jr., Esquire
GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.
1221 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131-3224
(305) 579-0605

and

Wilbur E. Brewton, Esquire
Tana D. Storey, Esquire
ROETZEL & ANDRESS, L.P.A.
225 South Adams Street, Suite 250
Tallahassee, FL 32312
(850) 222-7718
Counsel for the Sponsor

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	i
Summary of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of the Argument	2
Argument	3
POINT I:	
THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR REPEAL OF ARTICLE X, SECTION 19, FLORIDA CONSTITU- TION DOES NOT VIOLATE THE SINGLE-SUBJECT REQUIREMENT OF ARTICLE XI, SECTION 3, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.	5
A. The Proposed Amendment Does Not Impermissibly Contain Separate and Unrelated Purposes into a Single Amendment.	6
B. The Proposed Amendment Does Not Alter or Perform the Functions of Multiple Aspects of Government.	7
POINT II:	
THE TITLE AND BALLOT SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 101.161(1), FLORIDA STATUTES	10
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	15
Certificate of Font Size	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>FLORIDA CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
	<u>NO.</u>
<u>Askew v. Firestone,</u> 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)	11, 12, 13
<u>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re: Authorizes</u> <u>Miami-Dade and Broward County Voters</u> <u>to Approve Slot Machines in Parimutuel</u> <u>Facilities,</u> 2004 WL 1064930 (Fla. 2004)	4
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re: Transp. Init.,</u> 769 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 2000).	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10
<u>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re: Right of</u> <u>Citizens to Choose Health Care Providers,</u> 705 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 1998).	4, 12
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re: Term Limits Pledge,</u> 718 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1998).	11
<u>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re: Prohibiting Pub.</u> <u>Funding of Political Candidates’ Campaigns,</u> 693 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1997)	12
<u>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re: Limited Casinos,</u> 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994)	6, 8
<u>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen.- Save Our Everglades,</u> 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)	8
<u>Carroll v. Firestone,</u> 497 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1986)	12

<u>Chiles v. Phelps, et al., 714 So. 2d 453</u> (Fla. 1998)	9
 <u>FLORIDA CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>NO.</u>	
 <u>Fine v. Firestone, 448 So. 2d 984</u> (Fla. 1984)	5, 6, 8
 <u>In re: Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. - Restricts</u> <u>Laws Related to Discrimination,</u> 632 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1994)	11, 13
 <u>Smith v. Coalition to Reduce Class Size,</u> 827 So. 2d 959 (Fla. 2002).	4
 <u>State of Florida ex rel. Collier Land Investment</u> <u>Corp., 188 So. 2d 781 (Fla. 1966)</u>	9

<u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
	<u>NO.</u>
 Article X, Section 19, Florida Constitution	1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14
 Article XI, Section 3, Florida Constitution	1, 2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 14

<u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
	<u>NO.</u>
 Section 16.061, Florida Statutes	4

Section 101.161(1), Florida Statutes (2003) 10

Section 101.161(1), Florida Statutes 1, 2, 3, 3-4, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14
